H.R. No. 1450

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Ink Wink was named Business of the Year at the
- 2 Kirbyville Chamber of Commerce annual awards banquet on February
- 3 21, 2015; and
- WHEREAS, Each year, the Kirbyville chamber recognizes
- 5 individuals, businesses, and organizations for their outstanding
- 6 achievements and for their efforts to benefit the local community;
- 7 and
- 8 WHEREAS, Through its exceptional contributions, Ink Wink has
- 9 furthered Kirbyville's reputation as a great place to live and
- 10 work, and it is indeed deserving of this notable honor; now,
- 11 therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 13 Legislature hereby congratulate Ink Wink on its selection as the
- 14 2015 Business of the Year by the Kirbyville Chamber of Commerce and
- 15 extend to its owners and staff sincere best wishes for continued
- 16 success; and, be it further
- 17 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 18 prepared for Ink Wink as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 19 House of Representatives.

White of Tyler

Η.	R.	No.	1450

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1450 was adopted by the House on April 16, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House